rates. The exposure to interest rate risk is insignificant as the Authority does not hold interest bearing
liabilities. However, the board monitors the possibility that the fair value or future cash flows of their
financial instruments could fluctuate as a result of changes in market interest rates.

page 86	 Annual Report 2014-15

Mallee Catchment Management Authority
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

40 of 50

NOTE 13 - FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

(v) Interest rate risk (continued)

The objective of managing interest rate risk is to minimise and control the risks of losses due to interest
rate changes and to take advantage of potential profits.

Policy in managing the interest risk:

Interest risk is managed by monitoring the outlook for interest rates and by holding cash in various bank
bills and a number of banking institutions.

Market risk sensitivity analysis

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Authority’s financial assets and financial liabilities to
interest rate risk and other price risk.

Carrying
2015 Amount Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 37,777,866 (188,889) (188,889) 188,889 188,889   -   -   -   -
Receivables 2,195,491   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Financial Liabilities
Payables 1,413,399   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Total increase /(decrease) (188,889) (188,889) 188,889 188,889 -   -   -   -

Carrying
2014 Amount Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity Result Equity

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 34,581,005 (345,810) (345,810) 518,715 518,715   -   -   -   -
Receivables 743,505   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Other financial assets 681,100 (6,811) (6,811) 10,217 10,217 (6,811) (6,811) 13,622 13,622
Financial Liabilities
Payables 893,390   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Total increase /(decrease) (352,621) (352,621) 528,932 528,932 (6,811)   (6,811)   13,622   13,622

Other price risk

-0.5% -1%

+1.5%
Interest rate risk

+1.5%

-1%

+0.5%
Interest rate risk Other price risk

-1% +2.0%

	 Mallee Catchment Management Authority	 page 87

Mallee Catchment Management Authority
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

41 of 50

NOTE 13 - FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

b)   Credit risk

Credit risk arises from the contractual financial assets of the Authority, which comprise cash and cash
equivalents, non-statutory receivables and other financial assets. The Authority’s exposure to credit risk
arises from the potential default of a counter party on their contractual obligations resulting in financial loss
to the Authority.  Credit risk is measured at fair value and is monitored on a regular basis. In addition,
the Authority does not engage in hedging for its contractual financial assets and mainly obtains contractual